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January 9, 2026 

TO: All Persons on Mailing List 
 
RE: SOAH Docket No. 582-25-11243; TCEQ Docket No. 2024-1750-MWD; Application of 
Cullen RV Resort, LLC, for new Texas Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (TPDES) Permit 
No. WQ0016309001 in Brazoria County, Texas. 
 
The above-referenced matter is scheduled to be considered by the Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality on January 28, 2026, at 9:30 A.M. The agenda meeting may be held in 
person in Room 201S of Building E, at the Commission’s offices located at 12100 Park 35 Circle 
in Austin, Texas, virtually, or both in person and virtually.  To confirm how the meeting will be 
held, please visit the Commissioners’ Agenda webpage at: 
https://www.tceq.texas.gov/agency/decisions/agendas/comm/comm_agendas.html eight days 
before the Agenda. 
 
Pursuant to 30 TAC § 80.263, oral presentations before the Commission shall be limited as 
follows, unless the Chairwoman or General Counsel establishes other limitations. 
 
Applicant: five minutes 
Protestants: five minutes (collectively) 
ED: five minutes 
OPIC: five minutes 
 
If you plan to divide your time between multiple speakers, please let the Office of Chief Clerk 
(chiefclk@tceq.texas.gov) know who will be speaking and the amount of time expected for each 
participant at least one week before the Agenda. 
 
Should you need any additional information, please contact Georgia Carroll-Warren at the Texas 
Commission on Environmental Quality, Office of the Chief Clerk, (512) 239-3300. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Laurie Gharis 
Chief Clerk 
 

http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/


MAILING LIST 
Cullen RV Resort, LLC 

SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-24-11243; TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2024-1750-MWD 
 
REPRESENTING THE APPLICANT 
via electronic mail: 
 
William A. Faulk 
Carlota Hopinks-Baul 
Kelsey Parker 
SPENCER FANE, LLP 
cfaulk@spencerfane.com 
chbaul@spencerfane.com 
kparker@spencerfane.com 
 
REPRESENTING THE PROTESTANTS 
via electronic mail: 
 
Brazoria County 
 
Stefanie Albright  
Sarah Labashosky 
Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP 
salbright@bickerstaff.com 
slabashosky@bickerstaff.com 
 
Mark and Sue Schmidt 
Wilson_sue_a@yahoo.com 
 
 
REPRESENTING THE EXECUTIVE 
DIRECTOR 
via electronic mail: 
 
Aubrey Pawelka Carlton, Senior Attorney 
Michael Parr, Staff Attorney 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, 
Office of Legal Services 
aubrey.pawelka@tceq.texas.gov 
michael.parr@tceq.texas.gov 
 
REPRESENTING THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC 
INTEREST COUNSEL  
via electronic mail: 
 
Pranjal Mehta, Attorney 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality  
Office of Public Interest Counsel  
pranjal.mehta@tceq.texas.gov 

 
FOR THE STATE OFFICE OF 
AMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
via eFile Texas: 
 
The Honorable Rebecca Smith, 
Administrative Law Judge 
http://www.soah.texas.gov/E-
Services/eFileTexas.html 
 
FOR THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CLERK: 
 
Docket Clerk 
https://www14.tceq.texas.gov/epic/eFiling/ 
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